(b)	 as at the Latest Practicable Date, the Company has 37,617,400 treasury shares and no subsidiary
holdings;

(c)	 the Company has 665,720,600 issued and paid up Shares (excluding the 37,617,400 treasury shares) as
at the Latest Practicable Date, and assuming that on or prior to the 2018 AGM (i) no further Shares are
issued or repurchased and held as treasury shares, and (ii) no Shares are held as subsidiary holdings;

(d)	 the Company has as at 31 December 2017:-

(i)	 share capital of approximately S$156,048,000;

(ii)	 retained profits of approximately S$1,250,380,000; and

			   (iii)	 cash and cash equivalents of approximately S$2,493,000.

8

Scenario 1

Purchases made out of capital: (A) Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled; and (B) Purchases made
entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares.

Illustrative financial effect on the Company for Scenario 1

Company

Market Purchase Off-Market Purchase
(A) (B) (A) (B)

Audited
Before

Buyback

Proforma
After

Buyback and
cancelled

Proforma
After Buyback

and held
as Treasury

Shares

Proforma
After

Buyback and
cancelled

Proforma
After Buyback

and held
as Treasury

Shares
(S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000)  (S$’000) (S$’000)

As at 31 December 2017
Profit after tax 45,999 45,999 45,999 45,999 45,999
Share capital 156,048 67,174 156,048 53,860 156,048
Treasury shares -63,930 -63,930 -152,804 -63,930 -166,118
Retained profits 1,250,380 1,250,380 1,250,380 1,250,380 1,250,380
Other reserves 0 0 0 0 0
Total equity / Net asset value 1,342,498 1,253,624 1,253,624 1,240,310 1,240,310

Current assets 109,925 107,432 107,432 107,432 107,432
Current liabilities 223,509 309,890 309,890 323,204 323,204
Working capital -113,584 -202,458 -202,458 -215,772 -215,772
Total borrowings 130,785 217,166 217,166 230,480 230,480
Cash and cash equivalents 2,493 0 0 0 0

Number of Shares (‘000) as at
Latest Practicable Date 665,721 632,435 632,435 632,435 632,435

Financial Ratios
Net asset value per Share (cents) 201.66 198.22 198.22 196.12 196.12
Adjusted earnings per Share (cents) 6.91 7.27 7.27 7.27 7.27
Current ratio (times) 0.49 0.35 0.35 0.33 0.33
Gearing ratio 0.10 0.17 0.17 0.19 0.19

9

Illustrative financial effect on the Group for Scenario 1

Group

Market Purchase Off-Market Purchase
(A) (B) (A) (B)

Audited
Before

Buyback

Proforma
After

Buyback and
cancelled

Proforma
After Buyback

and held
as Treasury

Shares

Proforma
After

Buyback and
cancelled

Proforma
After Buyback

and held
as Treasury

Shares
(S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000)

As at 31 December 2017
Profit after tax and minority interests 249,260 249,260 249,260 249,260 249,260
Share capital 156,048 67,174 156,048 53,860 156,048
Treasury shares -63,930 -63,930 -152,804 -63,930 -166,118
Retained profits 3,068,924 3,068,924 3,068,924 3,068,924 3,068,924
Other reserves  (33,480)  (33,480)  (33,480)  (33,480)  (33,480)
Total equity / Net asset value 3,127,562 3,038,688 3,038,688 3,025,374 3,025,374

Current assets 366,828 277,954 277,954 269,717 269,717
Current liabilities 262,734 262,734 262,734 267,811 267,811
Working capital 104,094 15,220 15,220 1,906 1,906
Total borrowings 1,354,461 1,354,461 1,354,461 1,359,538 1,359,538
Cash and cash equivalents 97,111 8,237 8,237 0 0

Number of Shares (‘000) as at
Latest Practicable Date 665,721 632,435 632,435 632,435 632,435

Financial Ratios
Net asset value per Share (cents) 469.80 480.47 480.47 478.37 478.37
Adjusted earnings per Share (cents) 37.44 39.41 39.41 39.41 39.41
Current ratio (times) 1.40 1.06 1.06 1.01 1.01
Gearing ratio 0.40 0.44 0.44 0.45 0.45

10

Scenario 2

Purchases made out of profits: (A) Purchases made out of profits and cancelled; and (B) Purchases made out of profits
and held as treasury shares.

Illustrative financial effect on the Company for Scenario 2

Company

Market Purchase Off-Market Purchase
(A) (B) (A) (B)

Audited
Before

Buyback

Proforma
After

Buyback and
cancelled

Proforma
After Buyback

and held
as Treasury

Shares

Proforma
After

Buyback and
cancelled

Proforma
After Buyback

and held
as Treasury

Shares
(S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000)

As at 31 December 2017
Profit after tax 45,999 45,999 45,999 45,999 45,999
Share capital 156,048 156,048 156,048 156,048 156,048
Treasury shares -63,930 -63,930 -152,804 -63,930 -166,118
Retained profits 1,250,380 1,161,506 1,250,380 1,148,192 1,250,380
Other reserves 0 0 0 0 0
Total equity / Net asset value 1,342,498 1,253,624 1,253,624 1,240,310 1,240,310

Current assets 109,925 107,432 107,432 107,432 107,432
Current liabilities 223,509 309,890 309,890 323,204 323,204
Working capital -113,584 -202,458 -202,458 -215,772 -215,772
Total borrowings 130,785 217,166 217,166 230,480 230,480
Cash and cash equivalents 2,493 0 0 0 0

Number of Shares (‘000) as at
Latest Practicable Date 665,721 632,435 632,435 632,435 632,435

Financial Ratios
Net asset value per Share (cents) 201.66 198.22 198.22 196.12 196.12
Adjusted earnings per Share (cents) 6.91 7.27 7.27 7.27 7.27
Current ratio (times) 0.49 0.35 0.35 0.33 0.33
Gearing ratio 0.10 0.17 0.17 0.19 0.19

11

Illustrative financial effect on the Group for Scenario 2

Group

Market Purchase Off-Market Purchase
(A) (B) (A) (B)

Audited
Before

Buyback

Proforma
After

Buyback and
cancelled

Proforma
After Buyback

and held
as Treasury

Shares

Proforma
After

Buyback and
cancelled

Proforma
After Buyback

and held
as Treasury

Shares
(S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000)

As at 31 December 2017
Profit after tax and minority interests 249,260 249,260 249,260 249,260 249,260
Share capital 156,048 156,048 156,048 156,048 156,048
Treasury shares -63,930 -63,930 -152,804 -63,930 -166,118
Retained profits 3,068,924 2,980,050 3,068,924 2,966,736 3,068,924
Other reserves  (33,480)  (33,480)  (33,480)  (33,480)  (33,480)
Total equity / Net asset value 3,127,562 3,038,688 3,038,688 3,025,374 3,025,374

Current assets 366,828 277,954 277,954 269,717 269,717
Current liabilities 262,734 262,734 262,734 267,811 267,811
Working capital 104,094 15,220 15,220 1,906 1,906
Total borrowings 1,354,461 1,354,461 1,354,461 1,359,538 1,359,538
Cash and cash equivalents 97,111 8,237 8,237 0 0

Number of Shares (‘000) as at
Latest Practicable Date 665,721 632,435 632,435 632,435 632,435

Financial Ratios
Net asset value per Share (cents) 469.80 480.47 480.47 478.37 478.37
Adjusted earnings per Share (cents) 37.44 39.41 39.41 39.41 39.41
Current ratio (times) 1.40 1.06 1.06 1.01 1.01
Gearing ratio 0.40 0.44 0.44 0.45 0.45

The financial effects set out above are for illustrative purposes only (based on the aforesaid assumptions). In particular,
it is important to note that the above analysis is based on historical numbers for FY2017, and is not necessarily
representative of future financial performance.

Although the Share Buyback Mandate would authorise the Company to purchase or acquire up to 5% of the issued
Shares (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings), the Company may not necessarily purchase or be able
to purchase or acquire the entire 5% of the issued Shares (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings). In